

Ref: KCP: CS: SE: RB: 20-21: 25520

May 25, 2020

National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE)

Scrip: KCP

Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E)

Mumbai-400 051

Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd (BSE)

Scrip - 590066

Floor No.25, P J Towers

Dalal Street,

Mumbai 400 001

Dear Sirs,

Sub: a) Reconciliation of Share Capital Audit Report under Regulation 55(A).

b) Compliance Certificate for delivery of certificates under Regulation 40 (9) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulation 2015.

Please find enclosed the following reports

- Reconciliation of Share Capital Audit Report from the practicing Company Secretary for the quarter ended 31st March 2020.
- A compliance certificate for the period 01-10-2019 to 31-03-2020 of the Practising Company Secretary with regard to delivery of certificates within the stipulated period.

Kindly acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For THE KCP LIMITED

Y. VIJAYAKUMAR

COMPANY SECRETARY &

COMPLIANCE OFFICER

Encl: a/a

SOBANA PRANESH COMPANY SECRETARY

Reconciliation of Share Capital Audit

1 For the Quarter Ended	: 31st March 2020	: 31st March 2020					
2 ISIN	: INE805C01028						
3 Face Value	: Re.1/-						
4 Name of the Company	: THE K.C.P. LIMITED						
5 Registered office Address	: RAMAKRISHNA BUILDINGS, 2, P V CHERIAN CRESCENT EGMORE, CHENNAI - 600 008.						
6 Correspondence Address	: RAMAKRISHNA BUILDINGS, 2, P V CHERIAN CRESC EGMORE, CHENNAI - 600 008.	: RAMAKRISHNA BUILDINGS, 2, P V CHERIAN CRESCENT EGMORE, CHENNAI - 600 008.					
7 Telephone & Fax No.	: Phone :044-66772600 Fax : 044-66772620						
8 Email address	: investor@kcp.co.in						
9 Names of the Stock Exchanges where the Company's securities are listed :	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Bombay Stock Exchange Limited (Permitted)						
10 Issued Capital (in terms of shares)		of Issued Capial					
0a Paidup Capital (in terms of shares)	No. of Shares	of Listed Capital					
11 Listed Capital (in terms of shares)		100%					
12 Shares held in dematerialised form in CDSL	No.	9.35					
13 Shares held in dematerialised form in NSDL	: 112251784	87.07					
14 Physical Shares		3.58					
15 Total No. of Shares (12+13+14)		100%					
16 Reasons for difference if any, between (10 & 11), (10 & 15)	: During the year ended 30.6.1960, the Company issur "Right" Equity Shares of 196205 of Rs.10/- each, to the	ed					

During the year ended 30.6.1960, the Company issued "Right" Equity Shares of 196205 of Rs.10/- each, to the equity shareholders as on 4.11.1959. Allotments in respect of this issue has been carried forward upto 30.6.1968 with major allotment completed during the year ended 30.6.1960. Finally, there was a short allotment of 5632 Equity Shares of Rs.10/-each, which has remained as the difference between the issued share capital and the subscribed and paid-up share capital.

17 Cer	tifying th	e details o	f changes in st	are capital during the	quarter under co	nsideration a	s per Table below :		
Pari	ticulars*	No. of Shares	Applied/Not Applied for listing	Listed on Stock Exchanges (Specify Names)	Whether intimated to CDSL	Whether intimated to NSDL	In-prin. approval pending for SE (Specify Names)		
					NIL		•		
****	Rights, B	onus, Pref	erential Issue, I	ESOPs, Amalgamation	, Conversion,				
			ction, Forfeitur	e, Any other		P			
_	8 Register of Members is updated If not, updated upto which date				Yes				
II IIC	or, update	ea apto wi	iich date						
19 Refe	erence of	previous	guarter with re-	rarde toevroee domate	rliend				
shares if any	previous quarter with regards toexcess demate		111000		NIL				
	,					L	4 W 8 Sign		
0 Has	the com	pany reso	lved the matter	mentioned in point no	.19				
abo	ve in the	current qu	uarter? If not,re	ason why?	:		NIL		
pen	ding bey	ond 21 day	ys along with re	any, confirmed after 21 easons for delay :	days and the tol	al no.of reque	ests pending		
Tota	Total No. of demat Requests		uests	No. of requests			Reasons for delay		
		ter 21 Day		Nil	Nil		Not applicable		
Pen	ding for r	nore than	21 days	Nil	Ni	I	Not applicable		
2 Man	Nome Telephone 9 Family of the O. II					Y Vijaya Kumar			
2 Name, Telephone & Fax No. of the Compliance Officer of the Company		mpliance		Company S					
			:	Phone :044					
				Fax: 044-66772620					
3 Name, Addre		ss, Tel. &	Fax No., Regn.	No. of the	Sobana Pranes	sh			
Practising Company	mpany Se	iny Secretary		3A Lily Pond,No.155 Barakha Road					
				Kilpauk, Chennai - 600 010.					
			CP. No. 2403						
			FCS NO. 9825						
					***************************************	***************************************			
4 Nam	ne and ad	address of Common Agency for Share Registry		Integrated Registry Management Services Private Limited					
				Il Fir, "Kences Towers" 1 Ramakrishna St,					
				North Usman Rd, Chennai - 600 017					
				Phone : 044 -28140801-803					
				Fax: 044 -28142479 - SEBI Reg:INR000000544					
F Am	-Al	- 10 at a a			website:www.i	website:www.integratedindia.in			
	5 Any other detail that the auditor may like to provide. (e.g. BIFR company, delisting from SE)					Nil			
(e.g.	. DIFK COI	npany, de	usung from SE)					

PLACE: CHENNAI DATE:25/05/2020 SIGNATURE Sobane Or anes 4
Sobana Pranesh, CP NO. 2403, FCS - 9825

CERTIFICATE

I have examined all share transfer deeds, Memorandum of Transfers (MOT's), Registers, Files and, other Documents and Papers relating to M/s THE K.C.P. LIMITED, CHENNAI maintained by M/s INTEGRATED REGISTRY MANAGEMENT SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED at Chennai, pertaining to transfer of Equity Shares of the Company for the half year ended on 31st March 2020 for the purpose of issuing a Compliance Certificate as per the Regulation 40 sub regulation (9) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2016 entered into by M/s THE K.C.P. LIMITED, CHENNAI, with the Stock Exchange and to the best of my knowledge, I hereby certify that the Company has delivered during the Half Year period ending 31st March 2020.

- 1. Share Certificates relating to share transfers received during the period from 01-10-2019 to 31-03-2020 as entered in the Memorandum of Transfers (MOT's) have been issued within 15 days from the respective date of lodgment of each transfer deed.(except those rejected on technical grounds).
- 2. Share Certificates in respect of requests for sub-division, consolidation, exchange of old certificates split, renewal have been issued within 15 days from the respective date of lodgment.

Place: Chennai Date: 25/05/2020 Sobana Pranesh CPNO: 2403 FCS No: 9825